

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	300614	Version:	1					
Туре:	Ordi	nance		S	Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/10	/2023		li	n control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:	2/23	/2023		F	inal action:	2/23/2023			
Enactment date:	2/23	/2023		E	Enactment #:	0058-2023			
Title:	ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/15/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a plat entitled Water Main Easement Vacation Plat E-679-Q to release and quitclaim a portion of a public utility easement held by the City of Cincinnati for the use and benefit of Greater Cincinnati Water Works for a water main and associated appurtenances located in and upon certain real property located in the J. Eggleston Military Survey No. 609, Anderson Township, Hamilton County, Ohio.								
Sponsors:	City	Manager							
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 58-2023, 5. 58-2023 T								
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result		
2/23/2023	1	Cincinna	ati City Coun	icil	Pas	sed	Pass		

2/23/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
2/23/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/21/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
2/15/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

**ORDINANCE**, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/15/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to execute a plat entitled Water Main Easement Vacation Plat E-679-Q to release and quitclaim a portion of a public utility easement held by the City of Cincinnati for the use and benefit of Greater Cincinnati Water Works for a water main and associated appurtenances located in and upon certain real property located in the J. Eggleston Military Survey No. 609, Anderson Township, Hamilton County, Ohio.

PASS